Privacy Sub-Committee Membership List
Liste des membres sous-comité de la protection de la vie privée

Saskatchewan
Ministry of Justice
Access and Privacy Branch
1510-1855 Victoria Avenue
Regina, Canada S4P 3T2

Aaron Orban Darren Hunter

Executive Director Director, Privacy Protection Operations
Phone: (306) 787-3316 Phone: (306) 798-0446

Email: aaron.orban@gov.sk.ca Email: darren.hunter6 @gov.sk.ca

Obeyaa Ampofo-Hunstad
Director, Access to Information
Phone: (306) 798-0334

Email: oampofo@gov.sk.ca

Alberta
Service Alberta
FOIP and information Management Division
FOIP Strategic Services
31 Floor, Commerce Place

10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 4L4

Fax: (780) 427-1120

Veronica Chodak Sharon Jackson

Executive Director, FOIP Strategic Services AlLead, Enterprise Services

Phone: (780) 644-4964 Phone: (780) 641-9907

Email: veronica.chodak@gov.ab.ca Email: sharon.g.jackson@gov.ab.ca

Breanne McEachren

Access and Privacy Advisor

Phone: (780) 422-8145

Email: breanne.mceachren@gov.ab.ca

British Columbia
Citizens’ Services
PO Box 9493, Stn Prov Govt
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Victoria, BC V8W 9N7

Keleigh Annau

Director, Strategic Privacy, Policy and Training
Privacy, Compliance and Training Branch
Corporate Records and Information Management
Phone: 778 698-2811

Email : Keleigh.Annau@gov.bc.ca

Chad Hoskins (Chair)
Executive Director, FOI

Phone: (250) 356-7343

Information Access Operations
Corporate Records and Information Management

Email: chad.hoskins@gov.bc.ca

Manitoba

Information and Privacy Policy Secretariat

Manitoba Culture, Heritage and Tourism
3 Floor — 200 Vaughan Street
Winnipeg, MB R3C 1T5
Fax: (204) 948-2008

Mike Baudic

Director, Information and Privacy Policy Secretariat

Phone: (204) 945-2523
Email: Mike.Baudic@gov.mb.ca

New Brunswick
Treasury Board
230 Hilton Road

P. O. Box 6000
Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1
Joanne Fletcher Sara Miller

Provincial Chief Privacy Officer
Office of the Chief Information Officer
Phone: (506) 471-7774

Fax: (506) 444-5236

Email: Joanne.Fletcher@qgnb.ca

Phone: (506) 476-0382
Email: Sara.Miller@gnb.ca
HSBC Place, 520 King Street
P. O. Box 6000

Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1

Director, Access to Information Program
Office of the Chief Information Officer

Newfoundland and Labrador
Department of Justice and Public Safety

PO Box 8700
St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6
Sonja El-Gohary Erin Drover
Director Manager

Phone: (709) 729-7128
Email: sonjaelgohary@gov.nl.ca

Phone: (709) 729-7073
Email: erindrover@gov.nl.ca
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Northwest Territories
Department of Justice
PO Box 1320
Yellowknife, NWT X1A 2L9

Jennifer Young

Director, Policy and Planning
GNWT Access and Privacy Office
Phone: (867) 767-9256 ext 82080
Email: jennifer.young@gov.nt.ca

Federal Government
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada
235 Queen Street
Ottawa, ON K1A OH5

Jane Hamilton

Senior Policy Advisor, Privacy and Data Protection Directorate
Phone: (613) 991-0049

Fax: (343) 291-3802

Email: Jane.Hamilton@canada.ca

Federal Government
Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat
Address: 90 Elgin Street, 4th Floor
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A OR5

Jennifer Schofield Jonathan Macdonald

a/Executive Director, Information and Privacy Policy Division a/Director, Privacy Policy

Phone: 343-550-1465 Phone: 343-549-2056

Email: jennifer.schofield@tbs-sct.gc.ca Email: jonathan.macdonald@tbs-sct.gc.ca
Marc-André Daigle Barbara Dundas

Director, Access to Information Policy Director, Outreach and Operations
Phone: (613) 790-5620 Phone: (613) 277-4897

Email: marc-andre.daigle @tbs-sct.gc.ca Email: Barbara.Dundas@tbs-sct.gc.ca
Colum Grove-White

A/Director, Access to Information Review

Phone: 343-542-1854

Email: colum.grove-white@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Nova Scotia
Information Access and Privacy (IAP) Services Department of Internal Services
PO Box 72
Suite 1201, 5161 George Street

Page 3


file:///C:/Users/jrsunstr/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/HP0CN887/denise_anderson@gov.nt.ca
mailto:Jane.Hamilton@canada.ca
mailto:Ruth.Naylor@tbs-sct.gc.ca
mailto:jennifer.schofield@tbs-sct.gc.ca
mailto:Fiona.MacLeod@tbs-sct.gc.ca
mailto:Barbara.Dundas@tbs-sct.gc.ca
mailto:Linda.Ristani@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Halifax, NS B3J 2L4

Arilea Sill

A/Chief Information Access and Privacy Officer
Phone : 902-424-3787

Email : Arilea.Sill@novascotia.ca

Kathy Hartlen

Manager, Privacy Program

Phone: 902-424-7932

Email: Kathy.Hartlen@novascotia.ca

Nunavut

Executive Intergovernmental Affairs

PO Box 1000, Stn. 200
Igaluit, NU X0A OHO

TBD

Ontario

Ministry of Government and Consumer Services
Office of the Chief Privacy Officer and Archivist
Information, Privacy and Archives Division
134 lan MacDonald Blvd., 3 floor

Toronto, ON M7A 2C5
Fax: (416) 327-1992

Adam Mazer

Director, Enterprise Recordkeeping, Access and Privacy
Phone: (416) 473-8221

Email: Adam.Mazer@ontario.ca

Marlene McRae

Manager, Access and Privacy Strategy and Policy
Phone: 437-991-8495

Email: Marlene.McRae@ontario.ca

Prince Edward Island
Justice and Public Safety
16 Fitzroy Street
PO Box 2000
Charlottetown, PE C1A 7N8

Kathryn Dickson

Provincial Manager, Access and Privacy Services
Legal and Policy Division

Phone: (902) 569-0568

Email: kedickson@gov.pe.ca

Yukon
Highways and Public Works
PO Box 2703
Whitehorse, YK Y1A 2C6

Jeffrey Sunstrum

Director, Corporate Information Management
Phone: (867) 667-8211

Email: jeffrey.sunstrum@gov.yk.ca
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ICCS Secretariat

Maria Luisa Willan,

Director National Councils

Phone: 437-999-6254

Email : Maria.Willan@iccs-isac.org
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